Sunlord                         Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor                     Page 1 of  11
[ New Released, Revised]                        SPEC No.:SWPA110000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor
Sunlord Part Number SWPA252012 Series
Customer Part Number
Rev

Max. Saturation Current
Max. Heat
Rating
Current
型号
电感量
@100KHz,1V
直流电阻(±30%)
自谐频率
直流重叠电流*3
温升许容电流
*4
    Max. Tye. Min. Max. Tye.
Units 单位 µH Ω Ω MHz A A A
Symbol 符号 L DCR S.R.F Isat Irms
SWPA252012SR47NT 0.47±30%  0.061  0.047 160 3.70  4.03  2.15
SWPA252012SR68NT 0.68±30%  0.074  0.057 140 3.20  3.43  1.96
SWPA252012S1R0NT 1.0±30%  0.090  0.069 110 2.40  2.56  1.93
SWPA252012S1R2NT 1.2±30%  0.119  0.099 100 2.38  2.67  1.46
SWPA252012S1R5MT 1.5±20%  0.136  0.113 97 2.24  2.51  1.40
SWPA252012S2R2MT 2.2±20%  0.198  0.165 69 1.85  2.07  1.15
SWPA252012S2R7MT 2.7±20%  0.222  0.185 63 1.71  1.92  1.09
SWPA252012S3R3MT 3.3±20%  0.240  0.200 62 1.61  1.80  1.04
SWPA252012S3R6MT 3.6±20% 0.322  0.268 53 1.48  1.66  0.90
SWPA252012S4R3MT 4.3±20% 0.348  0.290 51 1.37  1.53  0.87
SWPA252012S4R7MT 4.7±20% 0.378  0.315 47 1.18  1.32  0.84
SWPA252012S5R1MT 5.1±20% 0.378  0.315 44 1.18  1.32  0.84
SWPA252012S5R6MT 5.6±20%  0.490  0.408 38 1.13  1.16  0.73
SWPA252012S6R2MT 6.2±20%  0.500  0.417 38 1.03  1.16  0.73
SWPA252012S6R8MT 6.8±20%  0.536  0.447 38 0.98  1.09  0.69
SWPA252012S7R5MT 7.5±20%  0.564  0.470 35 0.97  1.09  0.68
SWPA252012S8R2MT 8.2±20%  0.607  0.506 36 0.98  1.10  0.65
SWPA252012S9R1MT 9.1±20%  0.667  0.556 34 0.95  1.06  0.62
SWPA252012S100MT 10±20% 0.690  0.575 34 0.75  0.84  0.62
SWPA252012S120MT 12±20% 0.992  0.827 28 0.78  0.88  0.51
SWPA252012S150MT 15±20% 1.469  1.224 25 0.68  0.76  0.42
SWPA252012S220MT 22±20%  1.824  1.520 20 0.53  0.59  0.38
Typical Electrical Characteristics
Tc ℃
350℃
3sec. Max.